FINANCIAL AID

The Super Start Scholarship is designed for graduating high school students beginning their college experience. This scholarship will pay up to six credit hours of tuition at SSCC the summer semester after high school graduation. The application deadline is May 15, 2024.

Please print this document and complete it with a wet ink signature. The completed document can be submitted in person, through email, fax, or mail. Our contact information is at the bottom of the page.

Applicant Information

Name:	Southern State ID#:		
	City:	State:	7in:

Scholarship Terms and Conditions:

- Apply for admission and be accepted to SSCC for the Summer Semester prior to submitting the scholarship application.
- Be graduating from a high school or vocational school for the current academic year.
- Have a cumulative high school grade point average of at least 2.75 at the end of the first semester of senior year.
- Submit a high school transcript with this application by the deadline listed above.
- Highly recommended that you submit the 2023/2024 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) at www.fafsa.gov. (not required)
- Register for Summer 2024 classes at Southern State Community College (registration begins February 21, 2024).
- Scholarship will pay up to six credit hours of tuition for the summer 2024 semester only.
- Course fees, books, and other miscellaneous fees are not covered by the scholarship.
- Applicants will be mailed a final decision letter about the Super Start Scholarship.

Certification:

I authorize the release of all information to the Scholarship Committee. If I am awarded the scholarship, I agree to abide by all conditions of the scholarship and I permit Southern State Community College to release information to any appropriate agency.

Applicant's Signature: _____

_ Date: ____

Super Start Scholarship

Application Form

2023-2024

Return the completed scholarship application with your high school transcript to:

Southern State Community College Financial Aid Office 100 Hobart Drive Hillsboro, Ohio 45133

SSCC does not discriminate against applicants, employees, or students on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, gender identity or expression, national origin (ancestry), military status (past, present or future), disability, age (40 years or older), status as a parent during pregnancy and immediately after the birth of a child, status as a parent of a young child, status as a nursing mother, status as a foster parent, genetic information, or sexual orientation. Questions about this should be directed to the Title IX Coordinator, 100 Hobart Drive, Hillsboro, OH, 45133; (937) 393-3431. Accommodations for persons with disabilities may be made through the Section 504 Coordinator, 100 Hobart Drive, Hillsboro, OH 45133; (937) 393-3431.

Phone: 800.628.7722 ext. 2515 | Fax: 937.393.6682 | financialaid@sscc.edu | 100 Hobart Drive, Hillsboro, Ohio 45133